
Klasyfikacja w kategoriach wiekowych

Kat. I Kobiety 16-29 latdalszy ciąg

Kat. I Kobiety 16-29 lat
0:53:30Barbara Niewiedział MOSIR KORFANTÓW2921

0:59:50Joanna Cajt MOSIR KORFANTÓW2942

1:09:21Karolina Wrona WODZISŁAW2813

1:33:49Aneta Krawczyk 2774

Kat. II Kobiety 30-39 lat
1:07:34Agnieszka Mizera WROCŁAW2841

1:08:53Agnieszka Jainta WODZISŁAW2832

Kat. III Kobiety 40-49 lat
1:09:32Danuta Pilarz WROCŁAW2961

1:09:54Sabina Uszko LZS SIEDLEC2972

1:11:30Anna Pastucha KRAPKOWICE2933

Kat. IV Kobiety 50 i wiecej lat
1:04:41Zofia Leśkiewicz BIELSKO-BIAŁA2631

1:20:36Ewa Łabus WROCŁAW2652

1:22:36Barbara Krakowiak TRZEBNICA2623

Kat. I     16-29 lat
0:46:27Robert Pewiński KM PSP OPOLE3181

0:46:28Tomasz Sobczyk WROCŁAW162

0:47:33Marcin Świerc WKB META LUBLINIEC3003

0:50:41Łukasz Bąbel META LUBLINIEC304

0:52:14Rafał Linder RYBNIK525

0:53:38Krzysztof Pachuta OPOLE236

0:53:46Jakub Horbaczewski WROCŁAW417

0:53:49Jan Kadłuczka CROSS KRAPKOWICE3038

0:54:11Paweł Misa MOSIR KORFANTÓW2529

0:54:29Norbert Jachymczyk JAWORZNO1910

0:54:32Marcel Baron TKKF PIEKARY ŚL31111

0:54:34Bernard Liptak JAWORZNO3912

0:55:36Marcin Uciechowski OPOLE3313

0:58:13Arkadiusz Tołłoczko JELCZ414

0:58:14Jakub Spławski ŚLIMAK BYTKÓW2215

Kat. I     16-29 lat
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Kat. I     16-29 latdalszy ciąg

0:59:18Kamil Nowacki 1316

0:59:29Marcin Niedopytalski VEGA MIKOŁÓW2617

1:01:05Bogusław Bartecki ROGI1218

1:03:16Paweł Kasprzycki 3519

1:04:20Adam Kurkiewicz KATOWICE1820

1:05:07Sławomir Jakubowski GRACZE321

1:07:50Wojciech Kukuła BIEG OPOLSKI2522

1:08:26Zygmunt Bąk 31223

1:08:43Tomasz Słupek FORMA WODZISŁAW31424

1:09:33Łukasz Tymków FALCK BRZEG4925

1:16:24Paweł Grzanka 3726

1:16:47Dominik Harbich 4627

1:16:48Paweł Nowakowski 9528

1:18:52Robert Paterak WKB META LUBLINIEC26729

1:21:12Dariusz Oweczuk 630

1:21:14Adam Gronczewski 4231

1:24:00Paweł Paczkowski 4732

1:27:41Tomasz Mazur 1733

1:27:42Mariusz Gil 2934

Kat. II     30-39 lat
0:48:27Norbert Smuda WROCŁAW761

0:49:51Ireneusz Trzpil 1492

0:50:33Marek Leśnicki STANOWICE573

0:51:41Kazimierz Grycman CIECHOWICE914

0:53:14Krzysztof Kardasinski OPOLE775

0:53:55Adam Koloska WODZISŁAW756

0:54:21Artur Musiał NAMYSŁÓW537

0:54:51Mariusz Zembroń WKB META LUBLINIEC2998

0:55:20Boguslaw Nosal WODZISŁAW899

0:55:57Grzegorz Szymański NAMYSŁÓW4410

0:56:39Witold Pelikan 10111

0:56:59Andrzej Listowski NAMYSŁÓW13612

0:57:01Janusz Szafarczyk LUBLINIEC8613

0:57:34Roman Maciaszczyk BIERUTÓW18914

0:58:45Roland Winnicki DUSZNIKI ZDRÓJ6015

0:59:10Slawomir Kurkiewicz ŚLĄSKAAKADEMIA MEDYCZ8016

Kat. II     30-39 lat
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Kat. II     30-39 latdalszy ciąg

1:00:06Grzegorz Uszko LZS SIEDLEC8217

1:00:42Mirosław Szraucner LUBLINIEC6818

1:00:50Marcin Łozowski OPOLE9019

1:00:58Paweł Zagórski BRANICE1420

1:01:10Robert Chmielewski JAWORZNO7321

1:01:14Henryk Wójcik 5122

1:01:45Jan Stasiczek META LUBLINIEC1023

1:01:52Robert Tur WODZISŁAW5924

1:03:46Artur Góralczyk OPOLE9225

1:07:05Marcin Drabik WROCŁAW7926

1:08:10Ireneusz Samolak WODZISŁAW8327

1:09:04Marek Brzozowski 32028

1:09:13Paweł Staniawa KĘDZIERZYN-KOŹLE31729

1:09:22Jacek Stanisławczyk LUBLINIEC9930

1:09:27Mirosław Zielonka KLOBUCK7131

1:10:47Jarosław Waliduda PISARZOWICE2732

1:12:17Arkadiusz Radojewski KRAPKOWICE8133

1:27:57Piotr Gruszka 5534

1:32:33Jacek Starostka TORPEDA K-KOŹLE31535

1:33:49Grzegorz Winiarski 10036

Kat. III      40-49 lat
0:47:44Jerzy Siemaszko OPOLE1401

0:50:04Krzysztof Skiba WODZISŁAW1452

0:50:08Danił Adam RYBNIK1383

0:51:00Ryszard Janusz SZCZYTNA1484

0:51:21Piotr Uciechowski OPOLE1075

0:52:01Eugeniusz Kudryński TUŁOWICE1736

0:53:23Marian Jakubowski GRACZE1237

0:53:24Janusz Magiera WODZISŁAW1658

0:54:39Zbigniew Walczak NAMYSŁÓW1479

0:54:46Henryk Jakiemczyk 30110

0:54:47Paweł Grzelik WROCŁAW12111

0:54:50Janusz Misiaszek 12812

0:54:52Zbigniew Grześkowicz NAMYSŁÓW11213

0:55:26Piotr Westenholz JAWORZNO10614

0:56:08Marek Pastucha KRAPKOWICE14215

Kat. III      40-49 lat
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Kat. III      40-49 latdalszy ciąg

0:56:23Krzysztof Szwed LUBLINIEC16616

0:56:30Grzegorz Pogorzelski WKB PODZAMCZE WAŁBRZ30417

0:57:05Zbigniew Marszalkowski WODZISŁAW16818

0:57:10Jacek Gnysiński INWAR SIERADZ29819

0:57:28Marek Wiącek WROCŁAW11320

0:57:35Stanislaw Zawadzki SZCZYTNA11421

0:58:24Jerzy Goj PIEKARY SL30522

0:59:05Jerzy Piotrkowski WKB PIAST WROCŁAW30223

0:59:50Wiesław Markiewicz KAŁY17224

0:59:59Stanisław Dyrlaga WĘGIERSKA GÓRKA14125

1:00:21Ryszard Górecki GLIWICE15126

1:01:41Ryszard Kieroński 26827

1:01:46Kazimierz Kordziński LUBLINIEC12628

1:02:51Dariusz Smaza WROCLAW17029

1:03:46Wojciech Zakowany WROCLAW13430

1:03:48Andrzej Cymanek WROCŁAW15031

1:08:42Krzysztof Utzig 31932

1:08:44Bagdan Krępa GRACZE13333

1:09:16Grzegorz Dobosz LUBLINIEC12734

1:09:44Marek Dyląg JAWORZNO16235

1:11:30Krzysztof Lejczak KRAPKOWICE17136

1:13:09Andrzej Sołtysiński NADOLICE WLK.16337

1:13:57Jan Szczepaniak OPOLE16938

1:14:49Krzysztof Czubak GRACZE13539

1:14:50Artur Chrobak UNIWERSYTET ŚLĄSKI KAT13040

Kat. IV      50-59 lat
0:50:56Mieczysław Majer K-KOŹLE1961

0:53:42Jan Wojnowski BIELSKO BIAŁA1882

0:55:48Janusz Konieczny WROCLAW2203

0:56:44Bogusław Ustrzycki NAMYSŁÓW1954

0:57:58Rudolf Ates KUDOWA ZDRÓJ2235

0:59:03Leopold Biernacki OPOLE2026

0:59:49Jerzy Fijak BIELSKO BIAŁA2067

0:59:51Stanislaw Małek PRASZKA2318

1:00:04Józef Kawecki KB BRANICE2289

1:00:05Franciszek Bartecki GRACZE21610

Kat. IV      50-59 lat
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Kat. IV      50-59 latdalszy ciąg

1:00:07Stefan Bluszcz ŚWIERKLANY20911

1:00:49Jerzy Janik STRZELCE OP22912

1:01:05Jan Żal WODZISŁAW21313

1:01:08Adam Pietrasz MAGNUSZOWICZKI21714

1:02:26Jan Graca POZNOWICE17715

1:02:35Czesław Gawryś DUSZNIKI ZDRÓJ21416

1:02:56Stanisław Dzieliński BYTOM18117

1:04:29Czesław Wymysło PIEKARY ŚL30818

1:06:55Jan Udolf KATOWICE30619

1:07:18Zenon Kędzierski STRZELCE OP21820

1:09:34Andrzej Starostka K-KOŹLE31621

1:09:54Adam Stefański BYTOM30922

1:10:12Marian Szymski IMIELIN19323

1:11:12Andrzej Woźniak KRAPKOWICE17924

1:11:24Antoni Juraszek WĘGIERSKA GÓRKA20725

1:11:41Jerzy Krakowiak TRZEBNICA20026

1:11:51Władysław Przech JELCZ19827

1:12:27Jerzy Pawlik KATOWICE19928

1:12:45Krzysztof Bunia MOELSTOWICE20829

1:16:07Bolesław Grygiel KĘDZIERZYN KOŻLE21530

1:16:13Janusz Małek LUBLINIEC21031

1:20:37Marek Łabus WROCŁAW18332

1:39:22Kordian Andres KATOWICE31033

Kat. V      60-69 lat
0:56:42Wacław Dziuk RADLIN2351

1:00:14Edward Kaszuba WROCŁAW2322

1:00:57Zygmunt Zagórski KB BRANICE2433

1:03:34Zenon Puszczewicz BRZEG2444

1:04:12Józef Palczk WROCLAW2455

1:07:38Henryk Piechaczyk KĘDZIERZYN KOŹLE2476

1:09:08Mieczysław Kozdra NADOLICE WLK.2387

1:10:56Rudolf Turek WKB WAŁBRZYCH3138

1:15:56Walerian Sowiński PĘDZIWIATR GLIWICE2669

1:18:36Józef Żuk WAŁBRZYCH23410

1:19:39Gerhard Paul CROSS KRAPKOWICE27011

1:20:08Teodor Sikora KB MOSIR JASTRZĘBIE26912

Kat. V      60-69 lat
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Kat. V      60-69 latdalszy ciąg

5:00:00Henryk Pietrek OLDBOJ KATOWICE30713

Kat. VI  70 i więcej lat
0:59:34Andrzej Jabłoński KALISZ2581

1:10:12Kazimierz Łopatka CHORZÓW2572

1:11:08Michał Stadniczuk MIKOWICE2593

1:12:32Henryk Biskupiak MIKOŁÓW2504

1:39:20Jan Malicki WROCŁAW2565

Kat. VI  70 i więcej lat
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KLASYFIKACJA GENERALNA
żeńskaKlasyfikacja

0:53:30Barbara Niewiedział MOSIR KORFANTÓW2921
0:59:50Joanna Cajt MOSIR KORFANTÓW2942
1:04:41Zofia Leśkiewicz BIELSKO-BIAŁA2633
1:07:34Agnieszka Mizera WROCŁAW2844
1:08:53Agnieszka Jainta WODZISŁAW2835
1:09:21Karolina Wrona WODZISŁAW2816
1:09:32Danuta Pilarz WROCŁAW2967
1:09:54Sabina Uszko LZS SIEDLEC2978
1:11:30Anna Pastucha KRAPKOWICE2939
1:20:36Ewa Łabus WROCŁAW26510
1:22:36Barbara Krakowiak TRZEBNICA26211
1:33:49Aneta Krawczyk 27712
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żeńskaKlasyfikacja



męskaKlasyfikacja
0:46:27Robert Pewiński KM PSP OPOLE3181
0:46:28Tomasz Sobczyk WROCŁAW162
0:47:33Marcin Świerc WKB META LUBLINIEC3003
0:47:44Jerzy Siemaszko OPOLE1404
0:48:27Norbert Smuda WROCŁAW765
0:49:51Ireneusz Trzpil 1496
0:50:04Krzysztof Skiba WODZISŁAW1457
0:50:08Danił Adam RYBNIK1388
0:50:33Marek Leśnicki STANOWICE579
0:50:41Łukasz Bąbel META LUBLINIEC3010
0:50:56Mieczysław Majer K-KOŹLE19611
0:51:00Ryszard Janusz SZCZYTNA14812
0:51:21Piotr Uciechowski OPOLE10713
0:51:41Kazimierz Grycman CIECHOWICE9114
0:52:01Eugeniusz Kudryński TUŁOWICE17315
0:52:14Rafał Linder RYBNIK5216
0:53:14Krzysztof Kardasinski OPOLE7717
0:53:23Marian Jakubowski GRACZE12318
0:53:24Janusz Magiera WODZISŁAW16519
0:53:38Krzysztof Pachuta OPOLE2320
0:53:42Jan Wojnowski BIELSKO BIAŁA18821
0:53:46Jakub Horbaczewski WROCŁAW4122
0:53:49Jan Kadłuczka CROSS KRAPKOWICE30323
0:53:55Adam Koloska WODZISŁAW7524
0:54:11Paweł Misa MOSIR KORFANTÓW25225
0:54:21Artur Musiał NAMYSŁÓW5326
0:54:29Norbert Jachymczyk JAWORZNO1927
0:54:32Marcel Baron TKKF PIEKARY ŚL31128
0:54:34Bernard Liptak JAWORZNO3929
0:54:39Zbigniew Walczak NAMYSŁÓW14730
0:54:46Henryk Jakiemczyk 30131
0:54:47Paweł Grzelik WROCŁAW12132
0:54:50Janusz Misiaszek 12833
0:54:51Mariusz Zembroń WKB META LUBLINIEC29934
0:54:52Zbigniew Grześkowicz NAMYSŁÓW11235
0:55:20Boguslaw Nosal WODZISŁAW8936
0:55:26Piotr Westenholz JAWORZNO10637
0:55:36Marcin Uciechowski OPOLE3338
0:55:48Janusz Konieczny WROCLAW22039
0:55:57Grzegorz Szymański NAMYSŁÓW4440
0:56:08Marek Pastucha KRAPKOWICE14241
0:56:23Krzysztof Szwed LUBLINIEC16642
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0:56:30Grzegorz Pogorzelski WKB PODZAMCZE WAŁBRZYCH30443
0:56:39Witold Pelikan 10144
0:56:42Wacław Dziuk RADLIN23545
0:56:44Bogusław Ustrzycki NAMYSŁÓW19546
0:56:59Andrzej Listowski NAMYSŁÓW13647
0:57:01Janusz Szafarczyk LUBLINIEC8648
0:57:05Zbigniew Marszalkowski WODZISŁAW16849
0:57:10Jacek Gnysiński INWAR SIERADZ29850
0:57:28Marek Wiącek WROCŁAW11351
0:57:34Roman Maciaszczyk BIERUTÓW18952
0:57:35Stanislaw Zawadzki SZCZYTNA11453
0:57:58Rudolf Ates KUDOWA ZDRÓJ22354
0:58:13Arkadiusz Tołłoczko JELCZ455
0:58:14Jakub Spławski ŚLIMAK BYTKÓW2256
0:58:24Jerzy Goj PIEKARY SL30557
0:58:45Roland Winnicki DUSZNIKI ZDRÓJ6058
0:59:03Leopold Biernacki OPOLE20259
0:59:05Jerzy Piotrkowski WKB PIAST WROCŁAW30260
0:59:10Slawomir Kurkiewicz ŚLĄSKAAKADEMIA MEDYCZNA8061
0:59:18Kamil Nowacki 1362
0:59:29Marcin Niedopytalski VEGA MIKOŁÓW2663
0:59:34Andrzej Jabłoński KALISZ25864
0:59:49Jerzy Fijak BIELSKO BIAŁA20665
0:59:50Wiesław Markiewicz KAŁY17266
0:59:51Stanislaw Małek PRASZKA23167
0:59:59Stanisław Dyrlaga WĘGIERSKA GÓRKA14168
1:00:04Józef Kawecki KB BRANICE22869
1:00:05Franciszek Bartecki GRACZE21670
1:00:06Grzegorz Uszko LZS SIEDLEC8271
1:00:07Stefan Bluszcz ŚWIERKLANY20972
1:00:14Edward Kaszuba WROCŁAW23273
1:00:21Ryszard Górecki GLIWICE15174
1:00:42Mirosław Szraucner LUBLINIEC6875
1:00:49Jerzy Janik STRZELCE OP22976
1:00:50Marcin Łozowski OPOLE9077
1:00:57Zygmunt Zagórski KB BRANICE24378
1:00:58Paweł Zagórski BRANICE1479
1:01:05Bogusław Bartecki ROGI1280
1:01:05Jan Żal WODZISŁAW21381
1:01:08Adam Pietrasz MAGNUSZOWICZKI21782
1:01:10Robert Chmielewski JAWORZNO7383
1:01:14Henryk Wójcik 5184
1:01:41Ryszard Kieroński 26885

Strona 3 z 5design TREBERT Komputer

męskaKlasyfikacja



1:01:45Jan Stasiczek META LUBLINIEC1086
1:01:46Kazimierz Kordziński LUBLINIEC12687
1:01:52Robert Tur WODZISŁAW5988
1:02:26Jan Graca POZNOWICE17789
1:02:35Czesław Gawryś DUSZNIKI ZDRÓJ21490
1:02:51Dariusz Smaza WROCLAW17091
1:02:56Stanisław Dzieliński BYTOM18192
1:03:16Paweł Kasprzycki 3593
1:03:34Zenon Puszczewicz BRZEG24494
1:03:46Artur Góralczyk OPOLE9295
1:03:46Wojciech Zakowany WROCLAW13496
1:03:48Andrzej Cymanek WROCŁAW15097
1:04:12Józef Palczk WROCLAW24598
1:04:20Adam Kurkiewicz KATOWICE1899
1:04:29Czesław Wymysło PIEKARY ŚL308100
1:05:07Sławomir Jakubowski GRACZE3101
1:06:55Jan Udolf KATOWICE306102
1:07:05Marcin Drabik WROCŁAW79103
1:07:18Zenon Kędzierski STRZELCE OP218104
1:07:38Henryk Piechaczyk KĘDZIERZYN KOŹLE247105
1:07:50Wojciech Kukuła BIEG OPOLSKI25106
1:08:10Ireneusz Samolak WODZISŁAW83107
1:08:26Zygmunt Bąk 312108
1:08:42Krzysztof Utzig 319109
1:08:43Tomasz Słupek FORMA WODZISŁAW314110
1:08:44Bagdan Krępa GRACZE133111
1:09:04Marek Brzozowski 320112
1:09:08Mieczysław Kozdra NADOLICE WLK.238113
1:09:13Paweł Staniawa KĘDZIERZYN-KOŹLE317114
1:09:16Grzegorz Dobosz LUBLINIEC127115
1:09:22Jacek Stanisławczyk LUBLINIEC99116
1:09:27Mirosław Zielonka KLOBUCK71117
1:09:33Łukasz Tymków FALCK BRZEG49118
1:09:34Andrzej Starostka K-KOŹLE316119
1:09:44Marek Dyląg JAWORZNO162120
1:09:54Adam Stefański BYTOM309121
1:10:12Kazimierz Łopatka CHORZÓW257122
1:10:12Marian Szymski IMIELIN193123
1:10:47Jarosław Waliduda PISARZOWICE27124
1:10:56Rudolf Turek WKB WAŁBRZYCH313125
1:11:08Michał Stadniczuk MIKOWICE259126
1:11:12Andrzej Woźniak KRAPKOWICE179127
1:11:24Antoni Juraszek WĘGIERSKA GÓRKA207128
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1:11:30Krzysztof Lejczak KRAPKOWICE171129
1:11:41Jerzy Krakowiak TRZEBNICA200130
1:11:51W ładysław Przech JELCZ198131
1:12:17Arkadiusz Radojewski KRAPKOWICE81132
1:12:27Jerzy Pawlik KATOWICE199133
1:12:32Henryk Biskupiak MIKOŁÓW250134
1:12:45Krzysztof Bunia MOELSTOWICE208135
1:13:09Andrzej Sołtysiński NADOLICE WLK.163136
1:13:57Jan Szczepaniak OPOLE169137
1:14:49Krzysztof Czubak GRACZE135138
1:14:50Artur Chrobak UNIWERSYTET ŚLĄSKI KATOWIC130139
1:15:56Walerian Sowiński PĘDZIWIATR GLIWICE266140
1:16:07Bolesław Grygiel KĘDZIERZYN KOŻLE215141
1:16:13Janusz Małek LUBLINIEC210142
1:16:24Paweł Grzanka 37143
1:16:47Dominik Harbich 46144
1:16:48Paweł Nowakowski 95145
1:18:36Józef Żuk WAŁBRZYCH234146
1:18:52Robert Paterak WKB META LUBLINIEC267147
1:19:39Gerhard Paul CROSS KRAPKOWICE270148
1:20:08Teodor Sikora KB MOSIR JASTRZĘBIE269149
1:20:37Marek Łabus WROCŁAW183150
1:21:12Dariusz Oweczuk 6151
1:21:14Adam Gronczewski 42152
1:24:00Paweł Paczkowski 47153
1:27:41Tomasz Mazur 17154
1:27:42Mariusz Gil 29155
1:27:57Piotr Gruszka 55156
1:32:33Jacek Starostka TORPEDA K-KOŹLE315157
1:33:49Grzegorz Winiarski 100158
1:39:20Jan Malicki WROCŁAW256159
1:39:22Kordian Andres KATOWICE310160
5:00:00Henryk Pietrek OLDBOJ KATOWICE307161
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